19 March 2024



Information Rights & Compliance Team 99 Waverley Road St Albans Hertfordshire AL3 5TL

> Tel: 01727 804227 Email: <u>Hpft.foi@nhs.net</u>

> > Our Ref: FOI/05005

Thank you for your request concerning UK Nationals Employed.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1) The number of UK nationals employed at your organisation in the 3 calendar years 2016, 2022, and 2023
- 2) The number of non-UK nationals employed at your organisation in the 3 calendar years 2016, 2022, and 2023.

For each of these questions, if possible, I would like to get all this data broken down into the following categories: nursing staff, medical staff, healthcare assistants and administration staff.

	Staff Group	2016	2022	2023
UK	Nursing	575	633	677
	Medical	129	159	155
	Healthcare Assistant	375	391	385
	Admin	590	781	835
	Other	556	1121	1220
Non UK	Nursing	158	132	135
	Medical	45	67	67
	Healthcare Assistant	191	184	254
	Admin	45	73	84
	Other	153	210	270

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click <u>here</u>.



